less than all of a maturity is to be redeemed), at the option of the Town on August 15, 2023 or on 
any date thereafter at par (100%), plus accrued interest to the date of redemption.”; and 

WHEREAS, as per the aforementioned terms, the Town Board desires to satisfy the serial 
bonds for a total amount of Two Hundred Nineteen Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-nine and 
25/100 Dollars ($219,289.25) to Greene County Commercial Bank.  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND DETERMINED, the Town of 
Cazenovia Town Board authorizes a payment to Green County Commercial Bank for Two 
Hundred Nineteen Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-nine and 25/100 Dollars ($219,289.25) to 
satisfy the financial obligation for the capital improvement project at the Town Highway Garage 
for the “New Salt Storage and Cold Storage Buildings.” 

Roll call: 
                                     Councilor Race      Yes 
                                    Councilor Golub     Yes